# IN THE HIGH COURT OF NEW ZEALAND

# **CHRISTCHURCH REGISTRY**

# CIV-2016-409-729

**IN THE MATTER** of an appeal under section 66 of the Environment

Canterbury (Temporary Commissioners and Improved

Water Management) Act 2010

BETWEEN ROYAL FOREST AND BIRD PROTECTION SOCIETY OF

**NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED,** 

Appellant

AND CANTERBURY REGIONAL COUNCIL

Respondent

# **NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE**

9 December 2016

Next event date: 8 March 2016

**Judicial Officer: Justice Dunningham** 

# **NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE**

**To:** the Registrar of the High Court at Christchurch

And to: Canterbury Regional Council

**Federated Farmers** 

Waitaki Irrigators Collective Ltd

Ellesmere Sustainable Agriculture Inc

# This document notifies you that —

- Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Incorporated seeks to discontinue this proceeding.
- 2. The Canterbury Regional Council has advised they have no issue as to costs.

Dated 9 December 2016

Ander

**Peter Anderson** 

Counsel for the Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand Incorporated